Data Sheet
April 1997
660-Series 2 Power Modules:
dc-dc Constant Current Converters; 48 Vdc Inputs
The 660-Series 2 Power Modules supply constant output
currents from 48 Vdc inputs while providing high efficiency.
Features
■

* No user connection. Do not connect.
†660A3S2 and 660A5S2 only.
Ordering Information
Pin Name
1 ON/OFF
10 NC*
12 lo (+)
15 lo (–)
17 C2 (–)
22 STATUS Vcc
23 STATUS GND
24 STATUS
30 C2 (–)
32 NC*
34 VI (+)
37 VI (–)
CASE GND† GND
Input Voltage Output Current Output Power Package Device Code Comcode
48 V (40 V—60 V) 60 mA 8 W Plastic 660A1S2 107933483
48 V (40 V—60 V) 60 mA 8 W Metal 660A3S2 107947202
48 V (36 V—75 V) 48 mA 6 W Plastic 660A4S2 107933491
48 V (40 V—60 V) 60 mA 8 W Metal 660A5S2 107933509
Data Sheet
April 24, 1998dc-dc Constant Current Converters; 48 Vdc Inputs
660-Series 2 Power Modules:
For additional information, contact your Microelectronics Group Account Manager or the following: